
(Dollars in Thousands)

District County Route Job No.

Tentative Award 
State Fiscal Year 
and Change by 

Type Description of Location/Improvement/Funding

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way Funds

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds
NW Resurfacing and shoulder improvements from Rte. FF, in St. 

Joseph, to Clay County near Trimble. $816,000 Repeat 
Offender, $136,000 Open Container, and $12,000 High Risk 
Rural Roads funds. -$99 No change
Reason:  To add Repeat Offender, Open Container, High Risk 
Rural Roads funds to an existing project an accelerate project 
from SFY 2014. (was $3,397
Funding Source:  Repeat Offender, Open Container, High 
Risk Rural Roads, and available SFY 2013 STIP funds. now  $3,298) (now $390)

NW Thin lift overlay from Rte. 169, in King City, to Rte. 69 in 
Daviess County.  $5,085 King City funds. No change No change
Reason:  To add local agency funds to an existing project.
Funding Source:  King City funds. (now  $1,505) (now $158)

NE Pavement and shoulder improvements from 0.2 mile south of 
Rte. 36 in Shelby County to Rte. 154 north junction in Monroe 
County at Paris. Let in required combination with 3L1300H.  
$9,048 from Paris. No change No change
Reason:  To add local agency funds to an existing project.
Funding Source:  City of Paris funds. (now  $1,314) (now $95)

KC Bridge improvements at Pleasant Vallery Road.  Project 
involves bridge A0496. $336 $24
Reason:  To split out from 4I2384 and delay from SFY 2013.  (was $0 (was $0
Funding Source:  4I2384 now  $336) now $24)

KC Bridge improvements at Rte. 69 just south of I-35.  Project 
involves bridge L0656. -$326 -$24
Reason:  To split out project to 4P2384B. (was $1,186 (was 91
Funding Source:  NA (now  $860) now $67)

KC Job Order Contracting for pavement repair from Rte. F near 
Oak Grove in Jackson County to the Saline/Cooper County line. No change No change
Reason:  To revise project limits of an existing project to align 
with district boundaries.
Funding Source:  NA (now  $250) (now $19)

Saline 70 2I2165H 2013 CN

Buchanan

Gentry

2013 CN

2013 CN

Clay 35 4I2384B

2013 CN

2014 CN

Clay SP 69 4I2384

2013 - 2017 STIP

Projects Added or Modified
January Administrative Modification

Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule

169 1P2215

3P2210C

Z 1L1301 2013 CN

15Shelby

1/30/2013  1 of 5 January Administrative Modification



District County Route Job No.

Tentative Award 
State Fiscal Year 
and Change by 

Type Description of Location/Improvement/Funding

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way Funds

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds
CD Pavement and shoulder improvements near city of Roanoke 

from Randolph County to Rte. 240.  No change No change
Reason:  To modify description of an existing project.
Funding Source:  NA (now  $1,293) (now $141)

CD Job Order Contracting for asphalt pavement repair in Laclede, 
Pulaski, Phelps and Crawford Counties. $150 No change
Reason:  To revise project limits and budget of an existing 
project to align with district boundaries. (was $200
Funding Source:  2I2165P and 2I2165R now  $350) (now $16)

CD Job Order Contracting for concrete pavement repair in Laclede, 
Pulaski, Phelps and Crawford Counties. -$50 No change
Reason:  To revise project limits and budget of an existing 
project to align with district boundaries. (was $200
Funding Source:  NA now  $150) (now $16)

SL Payment to IDOT for bridge improvements on the Clark Bridge. 
Project involves bridge A4278.  Project will be let by IDOT. No change No change
Reason:  To delay project from SFY 2013 to coordinate with 
local agency.
Funding Source:  Available SFY 2014 STIP funds. (now  $150) (now $0)

SL Page Avenue extension from Mid Rivers Mall Drive to I-64 (Rte. 
40/61). Design/Build project. Cost Share $20 million, St. 
Charles County $27.5 million, St. Louis District $36.7 million 
and EW Gateway STP funds $25 million. No change No change
Reason:  To add local agency funding to an existing project.  
Funding Source:  St. Charles County funds. (now  $73,200) (now $201)

SL ADA facilities improvements from Rte. 100 to I-64.  $521,000 
Statewide Transportation Enhancement funds.  No change No change
Reason:  To add Statewide Transportation Enhancement funds 
to an existing project.
Funding Source:  Statewide Transportation Enhancement 
funds. (now  $608) (now $43)

SW Pedestrian accommodations on various sections of Glenstone 
Avenue from Evergreen Street to St. Louis Street. Part of a 
combination letting involving projects 8P2280B, 8P3008B, and 
8P2236.  $627,000 Statewide Transportation Enhancement 
funds. No change No change
Reason:  To add Statewide Transportation Enhancement funds 
to an existing project.  
Funding Source:  Statewide Transportation Enhancement 
funds. (now  $737) (now $110)

2013 CN

St. Charles MO 364 6U1028 2013 CN

St. Louis 340 6P2349B 2013 CN

Greene LP 44 8P2280B 2013 CN

Howard 5L1300D

St. Charles 67 6P2385

2I2165Q 2013 CN

Phelps 44

Laclede 44

2I2165R

2013 CN

2014 CN

3

1/30/2013  2 of 5 January Administrative Modification



District County Route Job No.

Tentative Award 
State Fiscal Year 
and Change by 

Type Description of Location/Improvement/Funding

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way Funds

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds
SW Pedestrian and ADA accommodations at various locations from 

0.1 mile west of Bus. 71 (Madison Avenue) to Hall Street in 
Webb City. Part of a combination letting involving projects 
7P2155H and 7P3014. $166,000 from Statewide Transportation 
Enhancement funds. No change No change
Reason:  To add Statewide Transportation Enhancement funds 
to an existing project.  .
Funding Source:  Statewide Transportation Enhancement 
funds. (now  $179) (now $28)

SW Roadway improvements at Rte. 82 in Osceola. Project involves 
bridge A6581.  $1.25 million for construction from FY 2010 
Appropriations Bill Earmark Demo ID MO239. $217 No change
Reason:  To delay an existing project from SFY 2013 to allow 
for completion of project design. (was $7,269
Funding Source:  Available SFY 2014 STIP funds. now  $7,486) (now $1,364)

SW Job Order Contracting for pavement repair in Webster County.  -$100 No change
Reason:  To revise project limits and budget of an existing 
project to align with district boundaries. (was $200
Funding Source:  NA now  $100) (now $14)

SE Grading, paving, drainage and build bridge 0.6 mile west of Rte. 
ZZ at Glen Allen to 1 mile east of Rte. ZZ.  Project involves 
bridge F0747R. $400,000 Open Container and $1,323,186 
Delta Regional Transportation Program funds. No change No change
Reason:  To add Delta Regional Transportation Development 
Program funds to an existing project.
Funding Source:  Delta Regional Transportation Development 
Program funds. (now  $2,918) (now $194)

SE Grading, paving and curve improvements from 1.6 miles east of 
Rte. DD to 0.5 mile west of Rte. ZZ.  $956,004 Delta Regional 
Transportation Program funds.  No change No change
Reason:  To add Delta Regional Transportation Development 
Program funds to an existing project..
Funding Source:  Delta Regional Transportation Development 
Program funds.  (now  $2,866) (now $204)

SE Pavement improvements from east of Rte. DD to Rte. 67.  
$30,000 High Risk Rural Roads funds.  No change No change
Reason:  To add High Risk Rural Roads funds to an existing 
project.
Funding Source:  High Risk Rural Roads funds. (now  $6,741) (now $380)

2I2165P

Bollinger 34 0P0922 2013 CN

2013 CN

2013 CN

7P2155H

Bollinger 34 0P2285 2013 CN

Bollinger 34 0P2295 2014 CN

Webster 44

Jasper 171

St. Clair 13 7P0428I 2014 CN

1/30/2013  3 of 5 January Administrative Modification



District County Route Job No.

Tentative Award 
State Fiscal Year 
and Change by 

Type Description of Location/Improvement/Funding

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way Funds

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds
SE Pavement improvements from Rte. 106 to Rte. 34.  $1,932,000 

Open Container funds. No change No change
Reason:  To add Open Container funds to an existing project.
Funding Source:  Open Container funds. (now  $2,890) (now $195)

SE Safety improvements on Rte. Y in St. Francois and Ste. 
Genevieve counties.  $799,000 High Risk Rural Roads 
Program funds. No change No change
Reason:  To add High Risk Rural Roads to an existing project.
Funding Source:  High Risk Rural Roads funds. (now  $2,293) (now $91)

SE Safety improvements at various statewide locations.  Funded by 
High Risk Rural Roads Program funds. -$61 No change
Reason:  To transfer High Risk Rural Roads funds to 4S3031,  
6S2310B, 8S3018 (January Amendment), and 9P2261. (was $64)
Funding Source:  NA (now  $3) (now $9)

SE Safety improvements at various statewide locations.  Funded by 
High Risk Rural Roads Program funds. $520 No change
Reason:  To transfer High Risk Rural Roads funds to 1P2215, 
6S2310B, and 0P2295. (was $277)
Funding Source:  NA (now  $797) (now $43)

SE Safety improvements at various statewide locations.  Funded by 
Open Container Program funds. -$200 No change
Reason:  To transfer Open Container funds to 4S3031,  
6S2310B, and 8S3018 (January Amendment). (was $255)
Funding Source:  NA (now  $55) (now $54)

SE Safety improvements at various statewide locations.  Funded by 
Open Container Program funds. $1,051 No change
Reason:  To transfer Open Container funds to 1P2215, 
6S2192C, 6S2322, and 9P0582. (was $2,703)
Funding Source:  NA (now  $3,754) (now $504)

SE Enhancement projects at various statewide locations.  Funded 
by Statewide Enhancement Program funds. -$2,678 No change
Reason:  To transfer Statewide Transportation Enhancement 
funds to 1S3032,  9P3022, 9S3023 (January Amendment), 
6P2349B, 8P2280B, and 7P2155H. (was $2,678)
Funding Source:  NA (now  $0) (now $498)

9P2265 2013 CN

2013 CN

2013 CN

2014 CN

Various 9P2262 2014 CN

2013 CN

Various 9P2263C

Various

St. Francois Y 9P2261

Various Various 9P2261F

Various Various 9P2264

Various

Various

Various

Reynolds 21 9P0582 2014 CN

1/30/2013  4 of 5 January Administrative Modification



District County Route Job No.

Tentative Award 
State Fiscal Year 
and Change by 

Type Description of Location/Improvement/Funding

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way Funds

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds
SE Enhancement projects at various statewide locations.  Funded 

by Statewide Enhancement Program funds. -$41 No change
Reason:  To transfer SFY 2014 Statewide Transportation 
Enhancement funds to SFY 2013 project 9P2265. (was $4,725)
Funding Source:  NA (now  $4684) (now $802)

SE Safety improvements at various statewide locations.  Funded by 
Repeat Offender funds.   -$9,914 No change
Reason:  To transfer Repeat Offender funds to 4S2182, 
4S3031, 6S3021, 6S2192C, 6S3018, 6S2310B, 6S2322, 
8S3018, 9P3019 (January Amendment), and 1P2215. (was $41,082)
Funding Source:  NA (now  $31,168) (now $11,286)

SE Improvements at various statewide locations.  Cost 
Share/Economic Development funds. -$5,362 No change
Reason:  To transfer Cost Share funds to 5S3014 and 8P3013 
(January Amendment). (was $161,023
Funding Source:  NA now $155,661) (now $35,548)

Total: -$16,557 $0

2013 CN
2014 CN

2013 CN
2014 CN

2014 CN

Various Various 0P3004

Various Various 0P3001

Various Various 9P2266

1/30/2013  5 of 5 January Administrative Modification


